

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

PETITIONER,

-VS-

CASE NO. 68,973

EDWARD LEON ROUSSEAU,

RESPONDENT.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 27 1986

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARIA INES SUBER
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	2
ISSUE II	3
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Albritton v. State, 476 So.2d 158 (Fla.1985)	2
Baker v. State, 466 So.2d 1144 (Fla.3rd DCA 1985)	5
Dawkins v. State, 479 So.2d 818 (Fla.2d DCA 1985)	6
Decker v. State, 482 So.2d 511 (Fla.1st DCA 1986)	6
Eutsey v. State, 383 So.2d 219 (Fla.1980)	8
Hankey v. State, 11 F.L.W. 137 (Fla. April 3, 1986)	6
Hendrix v. State, 475 So.2d 1218 (Fla.1985)	3,4,5
Manning v. State, 452 So.2d 136 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	6
Mincey v. State, 460 So.2d 396 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	6
Palmer v. State, 11 F.L.W. 1290 (Fla.5th DCA 1986)	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

	<u>Page</u>
Saab v. State, 479 So.2d 845 (Fla.1st DCA 1985)	6
State v. Mischler, 11 F.L.W. 139 (Fla. April 3, 1986)	2,7
Swain v. State, 455 So.2d 533 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	6
Thrasher v. State, 477 So.2d 1083 (Fla.1st DCA 1985)	6
